GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3961
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015

FM GOLD CHANNEL
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of alleged irregularities in transferring the frequency of the FM Gold Channel;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the action/steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)
(a) Prasar Bharati has informed that there are no reports of alleged irregularities in transferring the frequency of the FM Gold Channel.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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